95800 UNOF:ICIAL COPY

FOR RECORDER'S USE QNLY

PREPARED BY AND WHEN
RECORDED MAIL TO: 97601905

Steven Bright, Esq.
Boehm, Pearlstein & Bright, Lid. « DEFT-01 RECORDING

$35.00

33 North LaSalle Street « TH00LZ TRAW &34% OB/18/97 11344300
35th Floor v AN 2 ER B 7SO0

e . 0 € (ECORDE
Chicago, Winois 60602 CO0R COUNTY RECORDER

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO MORTGAGE AND j\S’ G

SECURITY AGREEMENT -
SILVER REAL EST A TE MANAGEMENT AND DEVELOPMENT CORP.

!&Jﬂf 13,
Amendment No. 2 to Mongage and Secvsity Agreement dated ns of . 1997, made by SILVER
REAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT AND DEVELOPMENT CORP, ("Mortgagor”} in favor of COLE

TAYLOR BANK ("Mortgagee”). This Amendmen’ penains to the real estate described on Exhibit A attached
herelo and made a part hereof,

PREAMBLE:

Mortgagor gave to Mortgagee that certain Monigage and Securily Agrmement dated December 2, 1996, as
amended as of Junc 24, 1997, which were recorded on December 10, 1996.0na July 8, 1997, respectively, in the
Omce of the Cook County, Hlinois Recorder of Deeds as Document Nus 6952027 and 97491151, respeclively
{collectively, the “Mortgage™). Mortgagor, Logan Square Alumumm Supply, faz ("Logan™ and 2470 North
Milwaukee Corp. (“Mifwaukee™) tiave requested Mortgagee to prowdc new financing to Morigagor, Morgagee

has agreed to do so, so fong as, among other things, Mortgagor cxcentes and delivars to Monigagee (his
Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises which are incorporated herein o) this reference

and constitute an integral part hereol and the cxecution and delivery of this Amendment, Mortgagos agrees as
follows:

Article | of the Mortpage s amended to as follows:

*1.01  Notes. Pursuant to that certain Loan and Sccurity Agreement dated as
of December 2, 1996, as amended from time to time, including, but not limited
te. vs of the date of Amendment No. 2 to this Mortgage, catered into by and
among Mortgagee, Logan Squarc Aluminum Supply, Inc. (“Logan™), 2470
Narth Milwankee Corp. {"Milwaukee”) and Mortgagor (said Loan and Security
Agreement, as amended and as may be further amended or restated from time
to time, shall be hereinafter referred to as the "Loan Agreement™), (A) that
cerinin term note 3 (said term note 3, as may From time to time be amended,
modified, substituted, restated, rencwed and/or extended, shall hereinafter be

BOX 333.c1!

-

1
&
=)
Y
L
<
i




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

referred to as the “Term Note 3") in the principal amount of $2,000,000.00,
payable, along with intcrest, as specified in the Term Note 3 has been or is
being contemporancously executed and delivered by Milwaukee to Mortgagec:
and (B) that certain term notc 2 (said term noie 2, as may from lime lo time be
amended, modified, substituted, restated, renewed and/or extended, shall
hereinaficr be referred to as the “Term Note 2") in the principal amount of
$3.500,000.00, payable, along with interest, as specified in the Term Note 2 has
been exccuted and delivered by Mortgagor to Mortgagee; and (C) that centain
ferm note < (said term note 4, as may from time 1o time be amended, modified,
substituted, restated, renewed and/or extended, shall hereinafter be referred to
as the “Term Note 4") in the principal amount of $1,600,000.00, payabie, along
with interest, as specified in the Term Note 4 has been execuled and delivered
by Mortgagor to Morigagee; and (D) these certain term notes | (said ferm notes
)~as may from lime (o time be amended, modificd, substituted, restated,
reiewed and/or coxtended, shall somctimes be hereinafier be individually
refesved 1o as a “Term Note 1" and collectively, as the “Term Notes 1) (cach
Term No'c 1, the Term Note 2, the Term Notc 3 and Term Note 4 shall
sometimes o hercinafter individually referred lo as a “Note” and collectively,
as the “Noigs”) ip-the maximum aggregate principal amount of $1,000,000.00,
payable, along wit!, iiterest, as specified in the Term Noies 1 have been, arc
being contemporancous’y or will be executed and delivered by Logan 1o Mon-
gagee. The Term Notes | contemplate a variable rale of interesl,

1,02 Quarantics. Pursuant-to-(A) that cerlain guaranty enlered into by
Mortgagor dated as of Decembar 2..1996, as confirmed, reaffirmed and
amended from time to time, including, but not limited to, as of the dale of
Amendment No. 2 to this Mortgage (said suaranty, as confirmed, reaffirmed
and amended and as may from time to tine-be further exiended, amended,
modified, substituted, restated, confirmed and/or repffirmed shall be referred 10
as the "Logan Guaranty"), Morigagor guarantied nll of the indebiedness,
obligations and linbilitics of Logan to Mortgagee, whathiar now existing or
hereafler arising, and howsoever crealed, arising or evidenced, and (B) that
certain guaranty entered into by Mortgagoer dated as of Jane 24, 1997, as
confirmed, reaffirmed and amended as of the date of Amendmedt Mo. 2 to this
Mortgage (said guaranty, as confirmed, rcaffirmed and amended and as may
from time 10 time be further extended, amended, medificd, substituted, restated,
confirmed and/or reaffirmed shall be referred to as the "Milwiukes
Guaranty™)(the Milwaukee Guaranty and the Logan Guaranty shall hereinalier
be individually referred to as a “Guaranty” and coliectively as the
“Guaranties”), Morigagor guarantied all of the indebtedness, obligations and
linbilities of Milwaukee to Mortgagee, whether now cxisting or hereafter
arising, and howsocver created, arising or evidenced.

1.03  This Mortgage To induce Mortgagee to (A) cnler into the Loan
Agreement and (B) make the loans which is the subject of the Notes, and as
scourity for the repayment of the Notes, the paymenl and performance of the
Guarantics and payment and performance of all other indebtedness, obligations
and liabilitics of Mortgagor and/or Logan to Mortgagee, howsoever created,
arising or evidenced, and whether now existing or hereafter arising, including,
but not limited 1o, under the Loan Agrecment and any document entered into or
given pursuant to the Loan Agreement (all of the indebledness, liabilities and
obligations referenced in this Section shall be collectively referred to as the
"Obligations"), Mongagor has agreed to exccule and deliver to Mortgagee this
Mortgage. This Morigage is given as cqual sceurity for all of the Obligalions







UNOFFICIAL COPY

without preference or priority of any part of the Obligations by reason of
priority of time or of the negotiation thereof or otherwise.

This Mortgage is given in pant 10 secure the "Line of Credit"
obligations as evidenced and witnessed by the Notes, and sccures not only the
indebtedness from Mortgagor and/or Logan existing on the date hereof, but all
such fidure advances, whether such advances are obligatory or to be made at
the option of the Mortgagee, or otherwise as are made within 20 years from the
date hereof, to the same extent as if such fature advances were made on the date
of the exccution of this Morigage, and although there may be no indebiedness
outstanding at the time any advance is made. The lien of this Mortgage as to
third persons without actual nolice thereof shall be valid as 10 all indebtedness
and future advances {rom the time this Morigage is filed for record in the
wifice of the Recorder of Deeds of the County set forth an Exhibit A attached
nerety, The total amount of indebtedness that may be sccured by this Mortgage
may ‘uorease or decrease from time fo time, but the total unpaid balances of the
Notes secur:d at any one time, shall not exceed the maximum principal amount
of the aggrogsie of the Notes (as amended, extended, substituted, restated,
replaced or repcwed from time 1o time), plus inferest thercon and any
disbursements ads by the Morigagee for the payment of taxes, special
assessmients, of insurasce on the above described reai estale, with interest on
such disbursements.

2. Al references to the “Mortgage” o the Morigage shall mean the “Mortgage” as amended by this
Amendment and as may be further amended and/or rest2ted from time to lime.

3 In all other respects, the Morigage s lereby restated, reaffimed and incorporated hercin, the

only amendments intended to be made thereto being those above set forth. Except as specifically set forth herein to
the contrary, all ierms defined in the Meorgage shall have the sainecocanings herein as therein,

SILVER REAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT AND
DEVELOPMENT CORP,

e

Titte._ é[ vadtdant







UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, _7IM . a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY. that! [ 4.

wen. fres and  Lora Lie Ve , (Assistant)
Sccictary of Silver Real Estate Management and D&clopmcnl Corp. personally are known to me to be the same
persons whose pames are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such

ﬁ:m,, and (Assistant) Secretary
respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged tat they signed and delivered the said
instrument as their own free and voluntary ach and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uscs
and purposes therein set forth,

GIVE inder my hand and notarial sgal this pl'ﬁ day of Cl“"Y , 1997,

s AL

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expircs:

C OFFICIAL SEALY S
(" ROBERT M. KNABE

§ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOS ¢
¢ MY-CONMISSION TXPIRES 10/12°¢ /

S A R R T VAW R NI AP

GO6T09L6




T Caiaa et e

~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




T
UNOFFICIAL COPY

!

5 EXHIBIT A
1

4 ‘;j

i PARCEL 1:

THE SOUTH 150 FERT OF THE NORTH 400 PEET OF THX SOUTH 1/2 OF THE WORTHEAST 1/4 OF
THE SOUTH BAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 1] BAST OF THE TRIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING BAST OF THR CHICAGO, NILWAUXES AMD 3T. PAUL RAILROAD
RIGHT OF WAY (SAID RIGHT OF WAY DEING 200 PRBT WIDR) RXCEPT THE RAST 3) MmR?
THEREOY TAKEN POR NORTH CRAWPORD AVENUR, IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINGIS

PARCEL 2-'A':

THAT PART OF ‘"{P STRIP OF LAND, 100 FERT WIDE, CONVRYEBD BY DOCUMENT RECORDED IN
THE RRCORDER'S O#PICE OF COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON JANUARY 2, 1645, AS DOCUMBNT
NUMBER $96933, LVInG EAST OF AND ADJOINING THE ORIGINAL RIGHT OF WAY, 100 PRET
WIDE, OF THE CHICAG(, MILWAUKER, ST, PAUL AND PACIPIC RAILROAD COMPANY, ACROSS
THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THB NORTVRAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH RAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP
40 NORTH, RANGR 13 RAST )P “HB THIRD PRINCIPAL MRRIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBRE AS
FOLLONS : : BEGINNING ON THE (AASTERLY LINE OF THR 100 POOT STRIP OF LAND CONVEYRD
BY SAID DOCUMENT NUMBBR 596913, 27 A POINT 265.72 PRET, AS MEASURED ALONG SAID
BASTERLY LINE, NORTHWEST FROM TAi POINT OF INTERSECTION OP SAID RASTERLY LINE
WITH THE NORTH LINE OF THR SOUTH 37.00 PEET OF SAID SOUTH 1/2 OF THR NORTHRAST
1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 37, AND RUNNING THENCR NORTRWESTNARDLY ALONG
THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE SOUILABST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 205,44 FRET,
A DISTANCR OF 87,32 PERT TO A POINT OF COMPUUND CURVE, WHICH IS 39.91 FERT, AS
MEASURRD PERPENDICULARLY, NORTHRASTERLY FRUM THE ORIGINAL BASTBRLY RIGHT OF WAY
LINE OF SAID CHICAGD, MILNADXES, ST, PAUL AKT PACTI®IC RAILROAD COMPANY; THRNCR
CONTINUING NORTH WESTWARDLY ALONG THE ARC OF A C(RCLZ, CONVEX 70 THR SOUTHWES?T
AND HAVING A RADIUS QP 207.12 FEBT, A DISTANCE OF 74,18 PRET TO A POINT OF
COMPOUND CURVE WHICH IS 11,99 FRET, MRASURRD PERPENLICULRLY, WORTHEASTERLY FROM
SAID ORIGINAL BASTRRLY RIGHT OF MAY LINE; THENCE CONTI IRJ NORTHWESTMWARDLY ALONG
THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO THE SOUTHWEST AND HAVING A RN\VIUS OF )76.8) FEBT, A
DISTANCE OF 57.13 FEET TO A POINT ON SAID ORIGINAL EASTERLY PiGhT OF MAY LINE,
WHICH IS €07.1C PEET AS MBASURED ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINK, 'CIMWESTERLY FROM
THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE WITH SAID WOPI¥ LINE OF THR
SOUTH 33.0 33,0 33,0 FBET OF THE SCUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF ‘THR SOUTHBAST
1/4 OF SRCTION 27; THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG SAID EBASTRRLY RIGHT CF® WAY LINE,
A DISTANCE OF 114.%9 FERT; THENCE SOUTHRASTWARDLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE
CONVEX TO THR SOUTHWEIT AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 415.70 PEBT, A DISTANCE OF §3.2¢
FBET T0 A POINT OF COMPOUND CURVE, WHICH 18 35.€4 FRRT, MRASURRD PERPENDICULARLY,
NORTHRASTERLY FROM SAID ORIGIMAL RIGHT OF MAY LINE; THENCE CONTINUING
SOUTHRASTWARDLY ALONG THR ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO THE SOUTHWEST AND HAVING A
RADIUS OF 234.62 PERT, A DISTANCE OF 100.90 PEET TO A PCINT ON SAID ZASTERLY LINR
OF THE 100 FOOT STRIP CONVEYED BY DOCIMENT NUNBER 596933, WHICH I8 140,30 FEET,
AS MEASURED ALONG SAID BASTERLY LINE, NORTHWRST FROM THE POINT OF ARGIRNING AND
THENCE SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG THE BASTERRLY LINRE OF SAID STRIP OF LAND, SAID
DISTANCE OF 140.30 FEET TO THE POINT OF BRGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

S05T092¢




I
K5 ;
i ,
. ‘




UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCRL 2-'3":

TRAT PART OF THE STRIP OF LAND 100 PRET WIDE, CONVEYED BY DOCUMENT RECORDERD IN THE
RECORDER'S OFFICR OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS, ON JANUARY 2, 1303, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
896933, LYING BAST OF AND ADJOINING THE ORIGINAL RIGHT OF WAY, 300 FEET WIDR, OF THE
CHICAGO, MILWAUXKE, ST. PAUL AND PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY, ACROSS THE SOUTH 1/2 OF
THE NORTKEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH BAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGR 1)
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED DESCRIBED AS POLLOME:: BEGINNING AT THE
POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OP THE SOUTH 33.0 FSET OF SAID SQUTH 1/2 OF
THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH RAST 1/4 OF SBCTION 237, WITH THR RASTEBRLY LINE OF THR
100 FOOT STRIP OF LAND CONVEYRD BY SAID DOCUMBNT KUMBER 396€33], AXD RUNNING THENCE
WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTH 33.0 PEET, A DISTANCE OF 106.53 FEST 10 ITS
INTERSECTION WITH THE SASTERLY LINB GF SAID ORIGIMAL RIGHT OF WAY; THENCE
NORTHWPSTWARDLY ALONG SAID ORIGINAL RASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 312.43
FEET; THENCE SOUTHBASTWARDLY ALONG THR ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO THE SOUTHWRST AND
HAVING 4 PADIUS OF 232,12 PERT, A DISTANCE OF 39.04 FRET TO A POINT OF COMPOUND CURVE
WHICH 1S 3% 11 FEBT, MEASUREBD PERPENDICULARLY, NORTHRASTERRLY FROM SAID RASTRRLY RIGHT
OF WAY LINE: THENCE CONTINUING SOUTHBASTWARDLY ALOWG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX T0
THE SOUTHWESY A2 HAVING A RRDIUS OF 310.44 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 114.62 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE BASWERLY LINE OF SAID 100 FOOT STRIP CONVEYRD BY SAID DOCUMENT 596933,
WHICH IS 234,79 TofT, AS MEASURED ALONG SAID RASTERLY LINR, NORTHWEST PROM THE POINT
OF BEGINNING, AND THUNCB SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG SAID BASTRRLY LINE, SAID DISTANCE OF
234.79 FEET TO THE POIWT 02 BETINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 3:

RBASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 2+ A’ AND 2-*R*, AS CREATED BY GRANT PROM
CHICAGO, WILWAUKBE, ST. PAUL, AND PACITI. RAILROAD COMPANY TO THE GRBAT ATLANTIC AND
PACIPIC TRA COMPANY, INCORPORATED, DATSL APRIL 1, 15635 AND RECORDRD APRIL 9, 1965 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 19420394, FOR PASSAGEWAY JUsi 25 FOOT WIDE PARCEL OF LAND, ACROSS
THAT PART OF A STRIP OF LAND, 100 PEST WIDR, CUNVRYEBD LY DOCUMENT RERCORDRD IN THE
RECORDBR’S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS OM VANUARY 2, 1885, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
596933, LYING BAST OF AND AVOINING THE ORIGINAL RIGH™ OF WAY, 100 PERT WIDR, OF THE
CHICACO, MILWAUXEE, ST. PAUL, AND PACIPIC RAILROAD, 23P0SS THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THR
NORTHBAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TUMNLITP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 BAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MBRIDIAN, WHICH LIBS BRTWEEN THOLUs CLRTAIN PARCELS ‘A’ AND *B!
AS CONVEYRD BY DOCUMENT RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE O COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,
ON OCTOBER 28, 1964 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 19287460, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINCIS

PARCEL 4:

A STRIP OF LAND 100 PEET IN WIDTH AND LYING NRXT T0, RAST OF, AND ADJCIVING THR RIGHT
OF WAY OF THR FORMER (HICAOQ, MILWAUXER, ST. PAUL AND PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY, IN
THRE SOUTHBAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHRAST 3/4 OF S3CTION 27, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 1}
RAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IR COOK COOUNTY, ILLINOIS; OTHERWISE INOWN AS
BLOCK NO. 1, OF *PENNOCK' AS RECORDED IN THE RECORDEBR'S OPPICE OF SAID COOK COUNTY,
NOVEMBER 7, 1981, IN BOOK 18 QP PLATS ON PAGE 62; SAID STRIP TO EXTEND FROM THR NORTH
SIDE OF FULLBRTON AVENUE TO THE CENTER LINE OF WRIGHTWOOD AVENUE, (EXCEPT WRIGHTWOOD
AVENUR) IR COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

SO6109L6

P.1.N.: 13-27-402-018-0000, 13-27-402-030-0000, and 13-27-415-005-0000







